

Karen A. Spranger

Macomb County
Clerk/Register of Deeds

Jacqueline Ryan
Chief Deputy Register of Deeds

Deputy Clerk

March 19, 2018

Mr. Jim Goetzinger 78550 Coon Creek Rd. Armada, MI 48005

Re: Committee #139581 – CTE Jim Goetzinger

Dear Mr. Goetzinger:

On its Statement of Organization, your committee obtained the Reporting Waiver.

The Reporting Waiver will remain in effect as long as you maintain it by not spending or receiving more than \$1,000 per election and/or not incurring more than \$1,000 in debt. It is automatically lost if you exceed the \$1,000 threshold. Once lost, you are required to file all due campaign statements, even if there was no activity.

In determining if your committee lost the Reporting Waiver, keep in mind that funds left over from an election count toward the amount received for the next election and that unpaid late fees are considered to be debt.

To regain the Reporting Waiver, a committee must file an amended Statement of Organization form requesting it.

Please contact the Election Dept. of my office at (586) 469-5209 if you have any questions about this information.

Yours truly,

Karen A. Spranger

Macomb County Clerk/Register of Deeds

Karen a. Spranger

Clerk's Office

120 North Main Street, 1st Floor Mount Clemens, MI 48043 586-469-5120; Fax: 877-443-9505 macombgov.org/clerksoffice clerksoffice@macombgov.org **Macomb County Jury Services**

 40 North Main Street, 1st Floor Mount Clemens, MI 48043
 586-469-5158; Fax: 866-731-8701 macombgov.org/juryroom juryroom@macombgov.org Register of Deeds

120 North Main Street, 1st Floor Mount Clemens, MI 48043 586-469-7953; Fax: 586-469-5130 macombgov.org/registerofdeeds registerofdeeds@macombgov.org